











# 5th Annual Heartland Interprofessional Education Conference

Collaborating for Competency: Promoting Interprofessional Education and Practice

REGISTER NOW »

The <u>5th Annual Heartland Interprofessional Education Conference</u> provides an opportunity to share knowledge, build skills, experience professional development, and form collaborative relationships among learners, scholars, and practitioners in health care and interprofessional education. This year's conference will focus on collaborating for competency – in learning, research, and practice.

#### **CONFERENCE DATES**

- Thursday, July 27, 2023 Live Stream
- Friday, July 28, 2023 In-Person (UNMC Dr. Stanley M. and Dorothy Truhlsen Campus Events Center, Omaha, NE)

#### **TARGET AUDIENCE**

This accredited continuing education activity is designed for practitioners, educators, clinicians, researchers, learners, policymakers, and others interested in interprofessional education and practice.

### **CONFERENCE OBJECTIVES**

At the conclusion of this activity, the participants should be better able to:

- Identify the benefits of collaborative learning, practice, and research within the health care team.
- Discuss how to incorporate the principles of interprofessional education and practice into your own field or specialty.
- Develop collaborative relationships with learners, researchers, and practitioners to engage in shared patient-centered problem-solving.
- Articulate the importance of developing and measuring interprofessional competence to improve team collaboration and patient care.

# **CALL FOR ABSTRACTS**

We invite participants to submit abstracts of presentations and workshops that complement the overall theme "Collaborating for Competency: Promoting Interprofessional Education and Practice" to be presented and discussed during the conference. *Read guidelines* 

Deadline: May 31, 2023

## CONTINUING EDUCATION CREDITS

- This live activity has been approved for AMA PRA Category 1 Credit™.
- This activity has been approved for ANCC contact hours.
- This activity was planned by and for the healthcare team, and learners will receive Interprofessional Continuing Education (IPCE) credit for learning and change.

## QUESTIONS?

Contact Jackie Farley via email

## Register now! Go to <a href="https://www.unmc.edu/cce/hipe2023">www.unmc.edu/cce/hipe2023</a>

## **Group Registration Discount**

Groups of six or more from the same institution attending the full conference are eligible for a discounted rate. Visit our website for details.